reconsideration within 15 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.060, Florida
Administrative Code, if issued by the Commission; or (3) judicial
review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric,

gas or telephone utility, or the First District Court of Appeal, in
the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for
reconsideration shall be filed with the Director, Division of

Records and Reporting, in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060,
Florida Administrative Code. Judicial review of a preliminary,
procedural or intermediate ruling or order is available if review

of the final action will not provide an adequate remedy. Such
review may be requested from the appropriate court, as described
above, pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules of Appellate
Procedure.

ADJ
NO.

1

2

3

ORDER NO . PSC-94-1519-FOF-GU
DOCKET NO. 94 0620-GU
PAGE 10

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

DOCKET 940620-GU

COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASES
TYE 12/31 /93

COMPANY

TOTAL JURIS. COMPANY

PER BOOKS ADJUST. ADJUSTED

UTILITY PLANT

Plant in Service $36,451 ,898 ($835,984) $35,615,914

Common Plant Allocated $695,435 $695,435

Acquisition Adjustment $303,400 $303,400

Construction Work in Progress $269,372 $269,372

Total Plant $37,720,105 ($835,984) $36,884,121

DEDUCTIONS

Accum. Depr.-Utility Plant $12,057,256 ($368,541 ) S11 ,688,715

Accum. Depr.- Common Plant $281,901 $281,901

Accum. Amort.-Acq. Adj. $319,741 $319,741

Customer Adv. for Const. $240,935 $240,935

Total Deductions $12,899,833 ($368,541) $12,531 ,292

Plant Net $24,820,272 ($467,443) $24,352,829

ALLOW. FOR WORKING CAPITAL

Balance Sheet Method ($6,655) $6.655 $0

TOTAL RATE BASE ~24,813,617 ($460,788) $24,352,829

ATTACHMENT 1
lntenm

STAFF

JURIS. ADJ.
ADJUST. JURIS.

so $36,884,121

so 51 2,531,292

$0 524,352,829

so $0

so 524,352,829

ORDER NO. PSC-94-1519 - FOF- GU

DOCKET NO. 940620-GU
PAGE 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 940620-GU ATTACHMENT 2

COMPARATIVE NOis Page 1 of 2

TYE 12/31 /93 Interim

COMPANY STAFF

ADJ TOTAL JURIS. COMPANY JURIS. ADJ.

NO. PER BOOKS ADJUST. ADJUSTED ADJUST. JURIS.

OPERATING REVENUES $22,413,675

4 Fuel Revenue Adjustment {S1 1,707,618)

Totals S22,413,675 (S1 1,707,61 8) $10,706,057 so $10,706.057

OPERATING EXPENSES:

Operation and Maintenance $1 7,999,964

4 Remove Cost of Gas ($11 ,71 1 ,444)

5 Odorant Expense $4,423 ($4,423) so

6 Company-Used Gas $23,756

7 Uncollectible Accounts $29,044 ($29,044) so

8 Pens1on Expense $25,604 ($25,604) so

9 Advertising Expenses ($1 3? 99) ($131799)

Total 0 & M Adjustments S1 719991964 {S1 1.628,617) $6,371 ,347 {$72.870) $6.298,477

Depreciation and Amortization S1 ,345,537

10 Correction of Error ($6,320)

11 Nonregulated Depr. Exp. {$27,082)

Totals $1 ,345,537 {$33,402) $1,312,135 so $1 ,312,135

Amortization Of Environmental $239,604 $0 $239,604 $0 $239,604

Taxes Other Than Income $912,100

4 Fuel Revenue Taxes ($37,889)

12 Nonutility Property Taxes {$21,1 1 9)

Totals $912,100 {$59,008) $853,092 so $853,092

Income Taxes-Federal ($4,589)

13 Prior Period Adjustments $27,089

14 Interest Rec. & lTC Synch $12,992 $10,040

15 Tax Effect of Above Adj. $4,307 $23,413

Total {$4.589) $44.388 $3~, 79~ $~M_~3 $73,252 -

Income Taxes-State ($3,392)

13 Prior Period Adjustments $7,192

14 Interest Rec. & fTC Synch $2,224 $1 ,71 8

15 Tax Effect of Above Adj. $737 $4,008

Total {$3,392) $10,153 $6,761 $5,726 $12.487 -

ADJ
NO.

13

13

ORDER NO. PSC- 94-151 9 - FOF -GU

DOCKET NO. 94 06 2 0 -GU
PAGE 12

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 940620-GU

COMPARATIVE NOis

TYE 12/31/93

COMPANY

TOTAL JURIS. COMPANY

PER BOOKS ADJUST. ADJUSTED

Deferred Income Taxes

Federal $231,825

Prior Period Adj. ($22,861 )

State $42,052

Prior Period Adj. {$6,282~

Total $273,877 ($29,143) $244,734

Investment Tax Credit-Net {$38 ,640~

Total ($38,640) ($38,640)

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $20,724,461 ($11,695 ,629~ $9,028,832

OPERATING INCOME $1,689,214 ($11,989} $1 ,677,225

ATIACHMENT2

Page 2 of 2
Interim

STAFF

JURIS. ADJ.

ADJUST. JURIS.

$0 $244,734

$0 {$38,640)

{$33,691) $8,995,141

($33,691) 51 ,710,916

COMMON EQUITY

!' REFERRED STOCK

I ONG TEAM DEBT

SHORT TEAM DEBT

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

1/\X CREDITS- ZERO COST

f'AX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST

1\CC DEF INC TAXES- ZERO COST

DOCKET NO. 940620 - GU
FPUC CONSOLIDATED GAS DIVISION

INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1993